

MACT 703/24

BABY SARNY (THROUGH HER FATHER AMIT KUMAR) Vs.
RAHUL (DRIVER)

22.11.2024

Present: Shri Manikant Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Sanjay Kumar and Shri Amarjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for
driver and owner alongwith driver and owner.
Ms. Kulvinder Kaur, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

WS already filed by the owner. Copy supplied.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of insurance company. Taken
on record.

Last opportunity is granted to driver and insurance company to
file their reply.

Put up on **31.01.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.11.2024